has performed its underwriting obligations and has procured subscriber(s) who is/are independent
third parties of the Company to subscribe for 183,536,018 untaken Rights Shares.

EXCESS RIGHTS SHARES

Given the under-subscription of the Rights Shares, the Board has resolved to accept all 24 valid
applications for a total of 34,376,386 excess Rights Shares and to allot and issue such number
of Rights Shares to the relevant applicants in full. Shareholders applying for such excess Rights
Shares will be fully allotted with the excess Rights Shares they have applied for. No preference has
been given to topping-up odd lots to whole board lots. Therefore, no refund cheques for wholly and
partially unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares will be posted.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Based on the information available to the Company as at the date of this announcement, the
shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after completion of the Rights
Issue are as follows:

4

Immediately before
completion of the Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the Rights Issue

No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the total
issued Shares No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the total
issued Shares

Data Dreamland (Note 1) 881,962,496 20.25 1,014,256,870 20.25

Mr. Jia Yueting (Note 2) 780,380,000 17.92 897,437,000 17.92

Mr. Jiang (Note 3) 25,620,000 0.59 29,463,000 0.59

Mr. Li 17,500,000 0.40 20,125,000 0.40

Mr. Chan King Chung 384,000 0.01 441,600 0.01

Mr. Huang Dazhan 288,000 0.01 288,000 0.01

Mr. Xie Weixin 384,000 0.01 384,000 0.01

Mr. Li Wang (Note 4) 10,040,000 0.23 10,040,000 0.20

Other public Shareholders 2,638,038,704 60.58 2,851,815,292 56.95

Subscriber(s) procured by the Underwriter/
  sub-underwriter – – 183,536,018 3.67

Total 4,354,597,200 100.00 5,007,786,780 100.00

*	 Certain percentage figures included in the above table has been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

Note:

1.	 The entire issued share capital of Data Dreamland is held by Barrie Bay. Barrie Bay is acting as the trustee of
the Barrie Bay Trust. The Barrie Bay Trust is a unit trust held by HSBC Trustee, which is acting as the trustee
of the Barrie Bay Trust. The Barrie Bay Trust is a discretionary trust set up by Mr. Guo Deying and Ms. Yang
Xiao and the discretionary objects of which include the children of Mr. Guo Deying and Ms. Yang Xiao.